ACT 121

S. B. NO. 546

A Bill for an Act Relating to the County Vehicular Tax.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 249, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by adding a new section to be appropriately designated and to read as follows:

"Section 249- . Special number plates. In lieu of the number plates contracted on behalf of the counties by the lieutenant governor, the treasurer shall provide, upon request, special number plates. The special number plates

shall conform to the requirements provided for the uniform number plates except that the owner shall be consulted in the choice and arrangement of letters and numbers. The fee for special number plates shall be \$100. The treasurer or director of finance shall prescribe rules and regulations pursuant to chapter 91 to carry out the provisions of this section."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 24, 1969.)